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BEFORE THE CENTRAL RDNINISTRATIQ@QTRIBUNAL
BOMBAY BENCH, BOMBAY. (f%;)

DA NO. 1180/92

Shri P.U.Khania ess Applicant
v/s,
Union of‘India & Ors, ' ess Respondents

CORAM: Hon'ble Membsr (J) Shri B.S.Hegde
Hon'ble Member {A) Shri P.P.Srivastava

Appearance

Shri G.S.Ualia
Advocate
for the Applicant

Shri PQN .Ptadhan

Adyocata
for the Respondents

JUDGEMENT .~ Dated: 2. (0 -9 —

" {(PER; P.P,Srivastava, Member (A)

The aﬁplicant was working as a Security Assistant
in the office of Subsidiary Intelligence Bursau. He
was issued a charge—shaest on 6.,7,1983 which reads és
under =

"Article 1

That the said Shri P.U.Khania, SA/G
while working as such has engaged himself
in part-time work, This act of Shri Khania
constitutes breach of Rule 15 and Rule 3 (i)
(1i1) of the C.C.5. (Conduct) Rules, 1964,

Statement of imputation of misconduct or
misbshaviour in support of each articles of
charge framed against Shri P.U.Khania, SA/G,
Bombay,
In his application dated 16:1%88 for the
post of Subﬂlnepactor(Tach)fpiscipline-Phato,
Shri P.UeKhania, SA/G had stated that he was working
- with M/s Canon Elick,,Bnmbay-S as a photographer
for the period from 19§1,/1984 to 31%12788, A
certified copy of the certificate dated 5,1.89
issued by Shri T{to Benz, Propristor of the firm
was submitted by“Shri Kania in support of his claim,
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2y Preliminary enquiries reveal that Shri
Khania had angagad himself in part«time work
with M/s Canon Llick,Bombay=3 from 1.1.84 and
received a payment ranging from Re.600/~ to
Re,1200/~ p.mes He continued his part-time
smplayment even after his joining this SIB

on 24.3786 till 31312%88, He did not intimate
to the departmant, He had also naot mentioned
anything about this employment in the attestation
forms submitted by him on 21.,2.,85 before his
employment in this S.I1.B.

3. This act of Shri P.U.Khania of suppression of

material information from the department and
engaging himself in part-time work constitutes
breach of Rule 15 and Rule 3 (1){(iii) of the
C.Ce5+{Conduct ) Rules, 1964, _

A List of Dacuments by which the articles of

gharga ars proposed to be sustained in R/0
ri P.U, a, SA/;G,518,.8

(1) Application dated 16.1.89 from Shri P.U.Khania

for the post of Sub=Inspector (Tech)=Disciplins-
Photo »

(2) Certificate dated 5,1.39 issued by Shri Tito
Benz, Proprietor, M/s, Canon Click, Bombay-3,

(3) Attestation form (Special) dated 21,2,85
submitted by Shri P.U.Khania before his
employment in the Bureau,

(4) Enquiry Report dated 20.3.89 of DCIO/SF,

(5) DCIO/SF Enquiry Report dated 2636;89 alonguith
certificate dated 2276.,89 from Tito Benz, Proprietor,
M/a Canon Click, Bombay-3,"

An enguiry was conducted on 21,351920 which is placed

at Annexurs=*D' at page 54 of the OA. The disciplinary
authority after considering the enquiry report removed

the applicant from service vide its order dated 26.6,1990, .
The applicant submitted an appesal to the appellate authority
dated 12,741990 and 24,7.,1990. The respondent No, 2 being
the appellate authority rejected the appeal of the applicant
by its order dated 29,1,1991 (Ex,*A=1'), The applicant
thereafter filed a revision petition which was disposed

of by the revising authority by its order dated 23,11,1992
during the pendency of the OA,

(X ) 3/"




t '

1740 Jurtd feows? asitivpne yueniniiexd L8 '
Asgu e xi=ding ni Weg~id bopcpre brd cirndd
bro LC0.1 ext E-yvedrof N0l noned e\ ddiu
o3 -\008.0R nL1? priprez froeeq £ buviroog
ekd-dupq cif beaniines eN .pg -\COST.ef
QI8 ried pnintof eid 103% nove #narvolneo
ciemidnt fon bib et VL0080 1D L3kt 855,88 no
boroidner: don cale bed e L 3nekdtegeb pdd od”
reitndondde erdd ni dnoovolqro sidd Jucde paidives
.28 eroird Q8. S 1S nu mlid vd bodliedun un1e?
, B.1.€ gifd ni dreryelfgme

1w noicesIcgrs 2o riradM-U»q'itﬁE 10 dop £idT . T

brs Jerwdtnoont g no1d agdiemeeini Jtiiede - .
ectuldenna Aiou euld-Jicqg it Yleerid crigsgns
vedd 0 (ii1)(1) € efuB onn 21 olt] %o dosozd
AJET Leafud (Zoybned).2. 3

~ s:foidzc edd dolrdw vd ednestood %o $a3d
0\ pi bprisdtue od od.tecegoTy cIe 1p1sAd |
SNEAeE EIZ.ENAR  rined) U5 Qad€

- + - |
cirpd?. -.® 1102 mo1? €€.1.80 bodeb noidanilqeh (1)
-enileioniT-{dosT} ravscecrl-du® Je Jeoq ods 10? '
' Cw . . cdort

02iT 112 «0 Goueei PE.F.C boded e3saittszal (%)
cTeyedro8 L oild runall e\M .gdiqjxqoz? L T8,

2€.S.15 beded {Iniaeqe) m2pY neinde a3a (T} ~
ek sarted cirodl U] it v bodti~due
et teld qdi,n;‘innmyclqma

L3E\CI3% %o (6. 2.05 badeb ‘B1caafl yziuped (8)

A2y pnels €2,2.29 bodob #vadeR yztupa? F\RILD (@)
JotliT 0%l sned 03iV rmozt €8.3.5% bodtb efosiiidro
T feyednod 2ii2 nonsd el
!

baaclg ei nirm; B?Q?.EE;S n& bs2aubnas 2aw y1iupnn nd
vieniiqioeid el . 0 ord Yo 22 epeq Is 'Qt e gryxennt dn
o d10geT Yilupnd end onitsbhinnng 1a3€3 wtiic%dus
,PEAL.2.25 badeh tehzo edi ebiv saivIan a9t drenilooe o042
veiaortus cdsifeqgom edd ot Iseqas EB esddindue Inc ol igqn hil
onivg § .o¥ Zretnocces edl LOEEL.V.28 bop QFOTL YL ST mudey
jncoi;t“" eris Yo {égg:s or f be{act;a vtituniue ﬂjﬂ1£BQQh‘ﬁéf
$reagleas edl  .(Pf=n® X3} 7€OF.1.€° bAdb 29tT0 o3k (¢
breoneib ery foidu n:idiipﬁ nélsivu: 6 bolid :ti1né¢9ﬂ$
ot M. ES t2sb 1obro céi yd ydizodiuz paieivgl ol gd %o

) .ﬂslpdi e vanebneog ood ~pitub

(4




.-
(7]
.

®

2. The counsel for the applicant has brought out

that the applicant was not supplied uwith the documents
which were relied upon by the disciplinary authority

to prove the charges,fut of the 5 documents listed in

para above in the list of documents by which the Articles
of Charges proposed to be sustained, only documents

listed at (1) and (2) were available with the applicant
while documents listed at item (3), (4) and (5) f.2.
Attastation fofm (Special ) dated 21%2,85, Enquiry Report
datad 203889 of DCIN/SF yhich is the preliminary enquiry
reportand DCIO/SF Enquiry Report dated 266,89 alonguith
certificats dated 22;6,89 from Tito Benz, Propriestor, M/s.
Canon Click, Bombay-3 were not supplied to him. The
counsel for the applicant has also submitted that these
documents were also not produced during the course of
enquiry, Houwsver, the disciplinary authority has relied

on all these documents and has made use of the documents
while recording his findings The counsel for the applicant
has also submitted that the enquiry proceedings were in the
form of preliminary examination vherein certain guestions
were asked from the applicant and no witness was examined
nor any documents usre produced during the course of enquiry.
The counsel for the applicant has, therefors, argued that
the whole enquiry is ab=initio vitiated as principles of
natural justice have not been follouwed and therafore the
enquiry and further proeceedings, 1.3, the order of disciplie

nary authority and appellate authority ars liable to be quashed

e The counsel for the respondents has argued that the
applicant was given sufficisnt oppartunity during the
disciplinary proceedings and if the applicant vanted to
produce the pruprigéffof the photographic firm as witness,
he could have dons so as his defence witnass, The counsel

for the respondents has also arqued that the applicant has

o; 4/.
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not claimed anywhere that non=-supply of the documents

has resulted in any hardship to bring out his defencs.

44 Ua have considersd the records as well as the
argumente of the counsel, It is a fact that the documents
listed at Sr.Mo. 3,4,5 in the list of documents as brought
cut in Para 1 above were not produced during the course of
enquiry nor these vere sqppliad to the applicant, A psrusal
of the order of the disciplinary authority reveals that he
has made use of these documents while arriving at this
conclusion’d It is also a fact that the copy of the enquiry .
report has also not been supplied to the applicant even
along with the order of the disciplinary authority, Ue

are, thersfors, of the vieu that there has been a serious
breach of principles of natural justice -in conducting the
enquiry s ;ﬁaterial which has not been made available
during the course of enquiry has been used by the disciplinary
authority for basing his conclusion while deciding that the
charges against the applicant has been proved, We are,
therefore, of the apinion that the whole disciplinary
proceedings have been vitiated because of the violation

- of the principles of natural justice during the conduct

of the enquiry and the order of the diéciplinary authority

is liable to be set aside® As far as the appellate authority'sm
order is concerned, the applicant has been given a personal
hearing and a speaking aorder has been passed by the appellate
authority, however, the faults in the conduct of ths enquiry
proceedings cannot be compensated by a speaking order at

the stage of ~ appasglate - proceedings, Similarly, the

order passed by the ievising authorit;i;:rafggif agfena.

to be guashed an the same grounds which hold good for

the appellate orders.
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5% In the result, we quash tha order of punishﬁant
dated 26651990 by which the applicant was removed from
service as well as the appellata authority's ordsr dated
29:1+1991 by which the punishment of removal from service
was confirmed as well as the order of the revising authority
dated 23,11,1992, Ule further direct the respondents to
reinstate the applicant within one month from theﬂégte of
raceipt of this order, The applicant will be entitled to
payment of the wages for the period from the date of hie
removal to the date of his reinstatement for which the
competent authority is directed to pass suitable orders
under the rules within a period of tuo months from tha‘

date of receipt of the same and the applicant should bs

-

paid all the dues within one month thereaftersy There.

would be no ordor as to costs’s

‘ /4}%//4&4/
{P.P,SRIVASTAVA) : . (B.S.HEGDE )

MEMBER {A) . MEMBER (3J)
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